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2025-26 FAST FACTS
January 2026

Fall 2025 Enrollment
N Change

from 2024

Unique Headcount
FTES*

5.1%32,760
1.5%9,558

* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

N % of
Total

Change
from
2024

Gender
Women
Men
Not Reported 12.0%

4.7%
5.1%

2.4%
42.0%
55.7%

777
13,744
18,239

Ethnic Group

African American

American Indian

Filipino

Hispanic/ Latino

Pacific Islander

Underrepresented subtotal 4.9%

6.7%

5.3%

-0.3%

6.7%

-0.8%

81.4%

0.1%

75.1%

1.9%

0.3%

4.0%

26,667

48

24,589

614

95

1,321

Asian

White

Two or More Races

Not Reported 78.1%

4.6%

4.7%

8.1%

0.3%

2.6%

13.3%

2.3%

114

865

4,351

763

Age Group

17 or Younger

18-19

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-49

50 and Older

Not Reported

7.5%

4.2%

1.0%

-2.9%

1.7%

8.0%

3.4%

7.5%

0.0%

2.1%

4.2%

3.8%

5.6%

8.4%

21.5%

24.6%

29.9%

2

672

1,363

1,234

1,837

2,766

7,051

8,046

9,789

Parents Education

Did Not Graduate from HS

High School Graduate

First-Generation subtotal 4.3%

6.9%

1.5%

43.9%

23.0%

21.0%

14,395

7,529

6,866

Some College

Associates Degree

Bachelors or Higher

Unknown Parent Education 8.1%

5.8%

2.0%

4.8%

16.6%

18.1%

7.6%

13.7%

5,433

5,932

2,505

4,495

N % of Total
Change
from
2024

Enrollment Status*
Attempted 15+ Units
Attempted 12-14.9 Units
Attempted 6-11.9 Units
Attempted .1-5.9 Units
Attempted 0 Units* 7.3%

7.4%
3.8%
-1.0%
1.5%

2.4%
21.3%
39.5%
25.7%
11.1%

542
4,879
9,063
5,899
2,553

* -  Special Admit students are excluded. The 'Attempted 0 Units' category includes all
students who took only non-credit courses.
Educational Goal

Transfer to a 4 year college

Associate Degree

Vocational Degree/Certificate

Undecided

Other 8.6%

2.3%

3.4%

10.1%

4.5%

11.4%

14.5%

3.5%

8.7%

61.9%

3,733

4,761

1,148

2,845

20,273

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year  Associates Degree Vocational Degree or
Certificate

Registered Nursing

Psychology

Liberal Arts/ Science

Business Administration

Spanish

Registered Nursing

Radiological Technology

Fire Technology

Criminal Justice

Business Administration

Registered Nursing

Welding

Vocational Nursing

Automotive Technology

Fire Technology

2024-25 Degrees Conferred

Award Type Awards
Degree
Recipients

GPA at
Graduation

Associates for Transfer
Associates
Bachelors
Credit Certificate
Job Skills Certificate
Non Credit Certificate
Cert of Achievement 16-29 unts
Cert of Achievement 30-59 unts
Total 3.07

3.17
3.06

2.89
3.00
3.05
3.04
3.12

3,666
1,355
100
100
581
592
29

2,639
1,695

7,906
1,382
122
116
659
607
29

3,032
1,959



2025-26 FAST FACTS
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2024-25 Course Success/Completion

Course Type Sections Course
Enrollments

Courses
Completed*

Course
Completion
Rate

Course
Successfully
Passed̂

Success Rate Change from
2023-24

All 4.5%76.2%141,94191.1%169,709186,2666,816

Transfer 5.4%74.7%119,81790.2%144,705160,4375,648

Vocational 5.9%80.4%43,43992.6%50,00354,0092,278

General Support 3.7%91.5%4,22597.7%4,5114,615156

Online 10.1%73.0%57,35089.7%70,47278,5872,373

* - A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).
 ̂- A course is successfully passsed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for-non graded courses.

Transfer to 4 Year Schools*

Transfer School Type 2021-22                          2022-23
Change
from
2021-22

CSU or UC

In-State Private College

Out-of-State College

Non-Profit Independent Private College

Total Transfers 3,300

410

583

222

2,085

-18.0%

-9.5%

-10.6%

-12.6%

-22.4%

2,705

371

521

194

1,619

2025-26 Cost of Attendance
Tuition
& Fees

Books &
Supplies

Living
Expenses Total

Resident, Living
with Family

Resident, Not
Living with Family

Non-Resident $43,894

$33,814

$20,332

$31,275

$31,275

$17,793

$1,089

$1,089

$1,089

$11,530

$1,450

$1,450

* - Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year
Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2024-25

Type of Aid N % of Total* Average Aid
Disbursed

Total Aid
Disbursed

Change from Total Aid
Disbursed in 2023-24

Cal Promise

Grants

Loans

Scholarships

No Financial Aid

Total 16.7%

36.2%

14.8%

20.3%

-1.1%

$100,893,307

$1,472,838

$2,408,061

$82,347,171

$14,665,237

$2,820

$887

$7,549

$6,058

$726

100.0%

34.2%

5.3%

1.0%

43.1%

64.1%

31,506

10,764

1,661

319

13,593

20,206

* - Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.
2024-25 Employees

N % of Total

Contract Faculty
Adjunct Faculty
          Faculty Subtotal 63.9%

36.5%
27.4%

826
472
354

Classified Staff
Admin/Management
Total Employees

10.2%
25.9%

132
335

100.0%1,293

Page 1 Data Sources:
320 Report
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

2025-26 General Fund Budget

Total % of Total Change from
2023-24

Unrestricted
Restricted -3.8%

12.1%
29.1%
60.6%

$70,868,787
$268,094,922

Total -2.2%46.4%$312,877,243

Page 2 Data Sources:
KCCD MIS Data Submission
KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

KCCD 2024-25 Adopted Budget
California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories

Transfer Data Source: Chancellor's Office DataVista, National Student Clearninghouse, CSU/UC


