



2025-26 FAST FACTS

January 2026

Fall 2025 Enrollment

N Change from 2024

Unique Headcount 32,760 5.1%

FTES* 9,558 1.5%

* - FTES taken from P1 320 Report. Includes all FTES, including non-funded FTES.

Student Demographics

	N	% of Total	Change from 2024
Gender			
Women	18,239	55.7%	5.1%
Men	13,744	42.0%	4.7%
Not Reported	777	2.4%	12.0%
Ethnic Group			
African American	1,321	4.0%	-0.8%
American Indian	95	0.3%	6.7%
Filipino	614	1.9%	-0.3%
Hispanic/ Latino	24,589	75.1%	5.3%
Pacific Islander	48	0.1%	6.7%
<i>Underrepresented subtotal</i>	<i>26,667</i>	<i>81.4%</i>	<i>4.9%</i>
Asian	763	2.3%	8.1%
White	4,351	13.3%	4.7%
Two or More Races	865	2.6%	4.6%
Not Reported	114	0.3%	78.1%
Age Group			
17 or Younger	9,789	29.9%	7.5%
18-19	8,046	24.6%	3.4%
20-24	7,051	21.5%	8.0%
25-29	2,766	8.4%	1.7%
30-34	1,837	5.6%	-2.9%
35-39	1,234	3.8%	1.0%
40-49	1,363	4.2%	4.2%
50 and Older	672	2.1%	7.5%
Not Reported	2	0.0%	
Parents Education			
Did Not Graduate from HS	6,866	21.0%	1.5%
High School Graduate	7,529	23.0%	6.9%
<i>First-Generation subtotal</i>	<i>14,395</i>	<i>43.9%</i>	<i>4.3%</i>
Some College	4,495	13.7%	4.8%
Associates Degree	2,505	7.6%	2.0%
Bachelors or Higher	5,932	18.1%	5.8%
Unknown Parent Education	5,433	16.6%	8.1%

Student Academic Characteristics

	N	% of Total	Change from 2024
Enrollment Status*			
Attempted 15+ Units	2,553	11.1%	1.5%
Attempted 12-14.9 Units	5,899	25.7%	-1.0%
Attempted 6-11.9 Units	9,063	39.5%	3.8%
Attempted .1-5.9 Units	4,879	21.3%	7.4%
Attempted 0 Units*	542	2.4%	7.3%
* - Special Admit students are excluded. The 'Attempted 0 Units' category includes all students who took only non-credit courses.			
Educational Goal			
Transfer to a 4 year college	20,273	61.9%	4.5%
Associate Degree	2,845	8.7%	10.1%
Vocational Degree/Certificate	1,148	3.5%	3.4%
Undecided	4,761	14.5%	2.3%
Other	3,733	11.4%	8.6%

Top Majors, by Educational Goal

Transfer to 4 Year	Associates Degree	Vocational Degree or Certificate
Registered Nursing	Registered Nursing	Registered Nursing
Psychology	Radiological Technology	Welding
Liberal Arts/ Science	Fire Technology	Vocational Nursing
Business Administration	Criminal Justice	Automotive Technology
Spanish	Business Administration	Fire Technology

2024-25 Degrees Conferred

Award Type	Awards	Degree Recipients	GPA at Graduation
Associates for Transfer	1,959	1,695	3.12
Associates	3,032	2,639	3.04
Bachelors	29	29	3.05
Credit Certificate	607	592	3.00
Job Skills Certificate	659	581	2.89
Non Credit Certificate	116	100	
Cert of Achievement 16-29 unts	122	100	3.06
Cert of Achievement 30-59 unts	1,382	1,355	3.17
Total	7,906	3,666	3.07



2025-26 FAST FACTS

January 2026

2024-25 Course Success/Completion

Course Type	Sections	Course Enrollments	Courses Completed*	Course Completion Rate	Course Successfully Passed^	Success Rate	Change from 2023-24
All	6,816	186,266	169,709	91.1%	141,941	76.2%	4.5%
Transfer	5,648	160,437	144,705	90.2%	119,817	74.7%	5.4%
Vocational	2,278	54,009	50,003	92.6%	43,439	80.4%	5.9%
General Support	156	4,615	4,511	97.7%	4,225	91.5%	3.7%
Online	2,373	78,587	70,472	89.7%	57,350	73.0%	10.1%

* - A course is considered completed if the student is enrolled on census and completes the course for a grade (A, B, C, D, F, P, NP, I).

^ - A course is successfully passed when the student earns a grade of C and higher, or 'Pass' for non graded courses.

Transfer to 4 Year Schools*

Transfer School Type	2021-22	2022-23	Change from 2021-22
CSU or UC	2,085	1,619	-22.4%
In-State Private College	222	194	-12.6%
Out-of-State College	583	521	-10.6%
Non-Profit Independent Private College	410	371	-9.5%
Total Transfers	3,300	2,705	-18.0%

2025-26 Cost of Attendance

	Tuition & Fees	Books & Supplies	Living Expenses	Total
Resident, Living with Family	\$1,450	\$1,089	\$17,793	\$20,332
Resident, Not Living with Family	\$1,450	\$1,089	\$31,275	\$33,814
Non-Resident	\$11,530	\$1,089	\$31,275	\$43,894

* - Transfer students are defined as students who earned 12+ units at any college, who exited the community college system, and who enrolled in a 4-Year Institution. Data reflects most recent data available in DataVista.

Financial Aid Award Summary, Academic Year 2024-25

Type of Aid	N	% of Total*	Average Aid Disbursed	Total Aid Disbursed	Change from Total Aid Disbursed in 2023-24
Cal Promise	20,206	64.1%	\$726	\$14,665,237	-1.1%
Grants	13,593	43.1%	\$6,058	\$82,347,171	20.3%
Loans	319	1.0%	\$7,549	\$2,408,061	14.8%
Scholarships	1,661	5.3%	\$887	\$1,472,838	36.2%
No Financial Aid	10,764	34.2%			
Total	31,506	100.0%	\$2,820	\$100,893,307	16.7%

* - Students can receive more than one type of aid. Special Admit students are excluded.

2024-25 Employees

	N	% of Total
Contract Faculty	354	27.4%
Adjunct Faculty	472	36.5%
<i>Faculty Subtotal</i>	826	63.9%
Classified Staff	335	25.9%
Admin/Management	132	10.2%
Total Employees	1,293	100.0%

2025-26 General Fund Budget

	Total	% of Total	Change from 2023-24
Unrestricted	\$268,094,922	60.6%	12.1%
Restricted	\$70,868,787	29.1%	-3.8%
Total	\$312,877,243	46.4%	-2.2%

Page 2 Data Sources:

KCCD MIS Data Submission

KCCD ODS Data Warehouse

KCCD 2024-25 Adopted Budget

California Student Aid Commission (CSAC) Budget Categories

Transfer Data Source: Chancellor's Office DataVista, National Student Clearinghouse, CSU/UC